any body politic or corporate or of any other person or persons 
except such as are mentioned in this Ordinance and those claiming 
by, from, through or under them. 

SCHEDULE (Section 3) 
Property situate in North Cummingsburg, Georgetown. 

All the right, title and interest in and to a lease for the term of 999 
(nine hundred and ninety-nine) years executed on the 21st day of 
November, 1949, in respect of sub-lot "B", part of the west haif of lot 
numbered 218 (two hundred and eighteen) in North Curnmingsburg Dis­
trict, in the city of Georgetown, in the county of Demerara and Colony of 
British Guiana, the said sub-lot "B" being shown and defined on a plan 
of the said half lot by S. S. M. Insam11ly, Sworn Land Surveyor, dated 
4th December, 1948, and deposited in the Deeds Registry of British